

## Memphis-Shelby County Airport Authority ("Authority")

# Addendum No. 2 To Request for Proposals For 24-0200-14 Three Story Garage Fire Sprinkler System Replacement

### Issue Date: Thursday, May 29, 2025

## RECITALS

**WHEREAS**, The Authority issued a certain Request for Proposals MSCAA Project 24-0200-14 Three Story Garage Fire Sprinkler System Replacement issued on 05/15/2025 (the "RFP"); and

WHEREAS, The Authority now wishes to amend certain of the Specifications set forth in the RFP;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, agreements and conditions set forth in the RFP:

#### ITEM NO.1 RFP ATTACHMENT F: CONTRACT: ADD CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, noted as Addendum 2.

**SPECIFICATON ATTACHMENTS:** The following specifications have been added or modified and included with this Addendum No. 2:

#### Attachment F: Construction Contract

**DRAWING ATTACHMENTS:** The following drawing sheets have been added or modified and included with this Addendum No. 2:

None

**INFORMATIONAL ATTACHMENTS:** The following is attached to this Addendum No. 2:

None

This addendum **must** be signed, to acknowledge receipt, and dated by the respondent and returned to the Authority as part of the respondents RFP response. Failure to do so may be grounds for disqualification of the response. The signed addendum, acknowledging receipt of Addendum No. 2 by the respondent, must be included in the response packet, immediately following the signed RFP.

In the event of conflict between the Specifications of the RFP and the Specifications of this Addendum, the Specifications of this Addendum shall prevail.

WITNESS the signature of the respective party by their duly authorized officer on the day and year herein written.

Company Name

Signature

Date: